
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

 

Friday 15th – 31st March 
Friday 15th March 

No Appointments.  

Saturday 16th March 

No Appointments.  

Sunday 17th March 

11:00 – 12:30, Annual Mass, Cathedral of St. Mary and St. Anne, Roman St, Cork. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 

15:00 – 17:00, Skibbereen St Patrick's Day Parade, Skibbereen. Cllr. Joe Carroll to Attend. 

Monday 18th March 

14:00 – 16:00, The Official Opening of Áras Camógaíochta Chorcaí, and book launch of 

Cork’s Camogie Story 2001 – 2023 Author- Mary Moran, The Camogie Grounds, Castle Rd, 

Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Tuesday 19th March 

19:30 – 21:00, The presentation of awards for the Grand Final of the Drama section of the 

festival, The Cork Opera House, Cork City. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Wednesday 20th March 

No Appointments.  

Thursday 21st March 

19:45 -21:15, Licensing & Commissioning of the Rev. Jean Carney as Bishop’s Curate to serve 

in Moviddy Union of Parishes and as an Assistant Healthcare Chaplain to Cork University 

Hospital, St. Mark’s Church, Rathard, Aherla. Mayor to Attend. 



Friday 22nd March 

10:00 – 13:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

18:45 – 23:00, CIF Cork Construction Dinner, Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 23rd March 

14:30 – 16:30, The Launch of the new tourism vessel The "Lady Catherine", Courtmacsherry 

Pier. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 24th March 

No Appointments.  

Monday 25th March 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 26th March 

No Appointments.  

Wednesday 27th March 

No Appointments.  

Thursday 28th March 

18:30 – 21:00, Ballincollig Tidy Towns on being named Ireland’s Tidiest Large Urban Centre 

and winning the County Award at the National Tidy Towns Awards, City Hall. Attendance to 

be confirmed. 

Friday 29th March 

No Appointments.  

Saturday 30th March 

No Appointments.  

Sunday 31st March 

No Appointments. 


